

SAILING INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT No.3

16. Time limits:

16.1 and 16.2

Delete and replace "90 minutes" with "120 minutes".

APPENDIX BRAVO

2.6 Marks for the various courses:

Add Mark PAPA

- MARK PAPA: Capo d'Orso

Lat: 41.10.6 - Long: 09.25.4

Organizing Authority

Posted at: 08.55 hours on 3^{rd} June , 2015



SAILING INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT No.2

APPENDIX BRAVO

2.6 Marks for the various courses:

Delete 'Mark DELTA' and replace with:

- Mark DELTA: Inflatable buoy positioned ENE of the Saline Bay.

Lat. 41.10.125 - Long. 09.26.07 approximate

Delete and replace 2.9 Change of Course after the Start with:

2.9 Change of Course after the Start

The Race Committee may change the course at a rounding mark by signalling all boats before they round that mark. A service boat will be stationed near the mark and will signal the change by displaying:

- International Code Flag C
- The Letter of the new mark or marks on a white board.

The new mark or marks will be from those designated in APPENDIX BRAVO 2.6.

The Race Committee will also broadcast any course change on VHF 72.

This changes Rule 33.

Organizing Authority

Posted at: 17.30 hours on 2nd June, 2015



SAILING INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT No.1

Appendix Bravo

Delete and replace 2.3 Finishing Line with:

The finishing line shall be between Mark Bravo and a Service Boat displaying a blue flag. Mark Bravo shall always be left to starboard.

Mark Zulu will not be in place.

Delete and replace **2.6 Mark BRAVO** with:

Mark north of Pevero Bay approximately 1.500 mt. ENE from the red light at the entrance of Porto Cervo.

Organizing Authority

Posted at: 10.00 hours on 2nd June , 2015